Curriculum Vitae

|. General Information:

1. First Name:

2. Surname:

3. Nationality:

4. Date of Birth

5. Birthplace-Municipality
6. Gender:

7. Contact details:
Email:

Tel:

Mob:

Il. Education and training:

Undergraduate Study:
Institution:

Degree Date:
Degree :

Postgraduate Study:
Master Study:
Institution:
Degree Date:
Degree/ Master :
Title of Master Thesis :

PhD Study:
Institution:
Degree Date:
Degree / Doctorate :
Title of PhD Thesis :

Specialization:
Institution:
Degree Date:
Speciality :

Subpecialization:
Institution:
Degree Date:
Subspeciality :

Albana

Idrizaj

Kosovar
29/09/1979
Prishtina

Female

Rr Mbreti Zog | Nr 1

Albana.ariani@gmail.com

049603900

Faculty of Radiology and Diagnostics

2004-2007
Bachelor degree

Master of Radiology and Diagnostics
2014-2018

Master of Science in Diagnostic Radiology
Diagnostic and determination the main parameters of hydrocephalus.



Training:

Institution:

Degree Date:
Training Course :
Institution:

Degree Date:
Training Course :
Institution:

Degree Date:
Training Course :

lll. Preview academic experience:

1

a

(@]

—JQ 0 Q

V.

No.

1.
2.
3.

V. Research activities: Impact Factor Points for Academic Staff

No

Chronology of gaining academic titles Year

Junior Assistant
Assistant 2013

Lecturer

Senior Lecturer
Prof. as.

Prof. asoc.

Prof.

Academic of science

Subiject/s in which you are involved as teaching
Study Program: Subject/s

Radiology

Research activities - Aktiviteti shkencor

Specifications (Specifikimi)

Publications in the papers with "impact factor" as author
Publikime né revista me "impakt faktor" si autor

Publications in the papers with "impact factor" as
coauthor
Publikime né revista me "impakt faktor" si koautor

Publications in the papers without "impact factor" as
author
Publikime né revista pa "imact faktor" si autor

Publications in the papers without "impact factor" as
coauthor
Publikime né revista pa "imact faktor" si koautor

Publications in the papers published in Kosovo as author
Publikime né revista té Kosovés si autor

Publications in the papers published in Kosovo as

University

College
“Rezonanca”

From the bigining
(Nga fillimi i
karierés)

Faculty

Number of publications
(Numri i publikimeve)

In the past 5 years
(Né 5 vitet e
fundit)

Department

In the past 3 years
(Né 3 vitet e fundit)



10

11

12

13

14

15

16

coauthor
Publikime né revista té Kosovés si koautor

Abstract from scientific conferences as author
Abstrakte nga konferencat shkencore si autor

Abstract from scientific conferences as coauthor
Abstrakte nga konferencat shkencore si koautor

Scientific monography as author
Monografi shkencore si autor

Scientific monography as coauthor
Monografi shkencore si koautor

Scientific books as author
Libra shkencoré si autor

Scientific books as coauthor
Libra shkencoré si koautor

Participation in international scientific projects
Pjesémarrja né projekte shkencore internacionale

Other contributions
Kontribute tjera

University Textbook — Tekst universitar

No. of citation of your publications — Nr. i citimeve té
publikimeve tuaja

TOTAL

V.A.The data for publications/Citations

No.

Author, title, paper, year, volume, number, pages "Impact Without
factor" "Impact
points factor"

V.B.Data for other publications

No.

0
1
2
3
4
5

Title, Specification

Citation of your
publication:

Journal, Volum,
Number, pages

Year

V.C.Presentations/Patrticipation in Conferences, Congresses, sympossiums, etc.

No.

g b W N P

Author, title, scientific meeting, abstracts book page Oral
present.

NRAREE™

Poster | Participat
present. ion



10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

V.D. Scientific Interests:

Topic:

Description :

Topic:

Description :

VI. Working Experience:

Institution and

General Hospital Rezonanca

location:
Period: | 2000-2012
Position : | nurse
Description :

Institution and

Rezonanca Collegue

location:
Period: | 2013
Position : | Radiology engeer
Description :

Institution and
location:

Period:

Position :

Description :

Institution and
location:

Period:




Position :
Description :

VII. Other Experiences:

A. Managing experiences, projects managing, etc. Year

N

B. Mobility / reasons Year

N

C. Members of Associations

Kosovo Pharmacy Chamber

VIII. Additional information:

Organizational skills and competences:
Computer skills and competences:

Language skills: (1 to 5: 1 lowest - 5 fluent)

Language Speaking
English 4
Macedonian 1
Serbo-Croatian 5
Turkish 1

Name and surname: Albana Idrizaj

Signature

Prishtina, dt. 22/2/2019

University Faculty
University Faculty

Status in Association

member

Writing
4

1
5
1

Department
Department

Year

2016

Reading
4

1
5
1



	Curriculum Vitae

