## **Curriculum Vitae**

I. General Information:

1. First Name:	Albana
2. Surname:	Idrizaj
3. Nationality:	Kosovar
4. Date of Birth	29/09/1979
5. Birthplace-Municipality	Prishtina
6. Gender:	Female
7. Contact details:	Rr Mbreti Zog I Nr 1
Email:	Albana.ariani@gmail.com
Tel:	
Mob:	049603900

## II. Education and training: Undergraduate Study:

Institution:	Faculty of Radiology and Diagnostics
Degree Date:	2004-2007
Degree :	Bachelor degree

# Postgraduate Study: Master Study:

Institution:	Master of Radiology and Diagnostics	
Degree Date:	2014-2018	
Degree/ Master :	Master of Science in Diagnostic Radiology	
Title of Master Thesis :	Diagnostic and determination the main parameters of hydrocephalus.	

## PhD Study:

Institution:	
Degree Date:	
Degree / Doctorate :	
Title of PhD Thesis :	

## Specialization:

Institu	tion:
Degree D	Date:
Specia	ility :

#### Subpecialization:

Institution:	
Degree Date:	
Subspeciality :	

#### Training:

rianing.	
Institution:	
Degree Date:	
Training Course :	
Institution:	
Degree Date:	
Training Course :	
Institution:	
Degree Date:	
Training Course :	

#### III. Preview academic experience:

1	Chronology of gaining academic titles	Year	University	Faculty	Department
а	Junior Assistant				
С	Assistant	2013	College "Rezonanca"		
d	Lecturer				
е	Senior Lecturer				
f	Prof. as.				
g	Prof. asoc.				
h	Prof.				
i	Academic of science				

## IV. Subject/s in which you are involved as teaching

No.	Study Program:	Subject/s
1.	Radiology	
2.		
3.		

## V. Research activities: Impact Factor Points for Academic Staff

	Research activities - Aktiviteti shkencor				
	Specifications (Specifikimi)	Number of publications (Numri i publikimeve)			
No		From the bigining (Nga fillimi i karierës)	In the past 5 years (Në 5 vitet e fundit)	In the past 3 years (Në 3 vitet e fundit)	
1	Publications in the papers with "impact factor" as author Publikime në revista me "impakt faktor" si autor				
2	Publications in the papers with "impact factor" as coauthor Publikime në revista me "impakt faktor" si koautor				
3	Publications in the papers without "impact factor" as author Publikime në revista pa "imact faktor" si autor				
4	Publications in the papers without "impact factor" as coauthor Publikime në revista pa "imact faktor" si koautor				
5	Publications in the papers published in Kosovo as author Publikime në revista të Kosovës si autor				
6	Publications in the papers published in Kosovo as				

	coauthor Publikime në revista të Kosovës si koautor	
7	Abstract from scientific conferences as author Abstrakte nga konferencat shkencore si autor	
8	Abstract from scientific conferences as coauthor Abstrakte nga konferencat shkencore si koautor	
9	Scientific monography as author Monografi shkencore si autor	
10	Scientific monography as coauthor Monografi shkencore si koautor	
11	Scientific books as author Libra shkencorë si autor	
12	Scientific books as coauthor Libra shkencorë si koautor	
13	Participation in international scientific projects Pjesëmarrja në projekte shkencore internacionale	
14	Other contributions Kontribute tjera	
15	University Textbook – Tekst universitar	
16	No. of citation of your publications – Nr. i citimeve të publikimeve tuaja	
	TOTAL	

## V.A.The data for publications/Citations

No.	Author, title, paper, year, volume, number, pages	"Impact factor" points	Without "Impact factor"	Citation of your publication: Journal, Volum, Number, pages		
1						
2						
3						

## V.B.Data for other publications

No.	Title, Specification	Year
1		
2		
3		
4		
5		

## V.C.Presentations/Participation in Conferences, Congresses, sympossiums, etc.

No.	Author, title, scientific meeting, abstracts book page	Oral	Poster	Participat
		present.	present.	ion
1		V		
2		V		
3		$\checkmark$		
4		$\checkmark$		
5		$\square$		

6		
7		
8		
9		
10		
11		
12		
13		
14		
15		
16		
17		
18		
19		
20		

## V.D. Scientific Interests:

Topic:	
Description :	
Topic:	
Description :	

## VI. Working Experience:

Institution and location:	General Hospital Rezonanca				
Period:	2000-2012				
Position :	nurse				
Description :					
Institution and	Rezonanca Collegue				
location:					
Period:	2013				
Position :	Radiology engeer				
Description :					
Institution and					
location:					
Period:					
Position :					
Description :					
Institution and					
location:					
Period:					

Position :	
Description :	

## VII. Other Experiences:

A.	Managing experiences, projects managing, etc.	Year	University	Faculty	Department
1					
2					
3					

B.	Mobility / reasons	Year	University	Faculty	Department
1					
2					
3					

C.	Members of Associations	Status in Association	Year
1	Kosovo Pharmacy Chamber	member	2016
2			
3			
4			

## VIII. Additional information:

Organizational skills and competences:			
Computer skills and competences:			
Language skills: (1 to 5: 1 lowest - 5 fluent)			
Language	Speaking	Writing	Reading
English	4	4	4
Macedonian	1	1	1
Serbo-Croatian	5	5	5
Turkish	1	1	1

Name and surname: Albana Idrizaj

Signature \_\_\_\_\_

Prishtina, dt. 22/2/2019